MONSON-SULTANA JOINT UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Board Meeting Agenda item Summary

June 18, 2024
AGENDA SECTION: CONSENT
AGENDA ITEM: 8.13 CHANGE ORDER - GYMNASIUM PROJECT
ATTACHMENTS: CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

DISCUSSION:

The current scope/agreement with KYA, Inc., does not include the additional concrete needed in
order to keep all students and families safe by ensuring a viable path of travel in and out of the gym.

RECOMMENDATION: The Superintendent recommends that the Board
approve the Change Order for the gymnasium project as
presented.

PROPOSED ACTION: APPROVE



Change Order Request KYA

Adjustment No.: 5
School Name:  Monson Sultana Joint Union School District Ref. No.:
Project Name:© Monson Sultana Elementary Relocatable Date: 6/14/2024
To: Roberto Vaca Project Number: 1-4-23015
From: KYA Services, LLC Contract Number: 04-119252

{Contractor)

Description of Work: Per the client Beto Vaca, he is requesting additional concrete per the attached plan.
The cost reflects compaction, labor and material.

A. Subcontractor Cost of the Work

Additional concrete between Mods & Gym $ 12,100.00
For Additional sidewalk from Cafeteria & Gym $ 1,800.00
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ - Subtotal A: $ 13,900.00
B. Contractor Cost of the Work
Payroll Costs (See attached supporting documentation.) $ -
Fringe Benefits at 0.00% of Labor $ -
Materials and Equipment (See attached supporting documentation.) $ -
Taxes at 8.25% of Material. $ -
Consuiltant Costs (See attached supporting documentation.) $ -
Supplemental Costs (See attached supporting documentation.) $ - Subtotal B: $ -
C & D: Contractor's Fee:
5% overhead and profit of Subtotals A Subtotal C: § 695.00
15% overhead and profit of Subtotals B Subtotal D: $ -
E. Bond Percentage: Bondat 1.00% of Subtotals A+ B+C+D Subtotal E: $ 145.95
Grand Total = (A+B +C + D+ E) Grand Total: $14,740.95
the Milestones and/or Contract Time by 4 calendar days.
Signature Title Date
Signature Title Date

Signature Title Date

ccl



J— ¢
£z-0g-11 _
- or ) NV1d 3LIS TVILdvd
amy
N F F< -~ [~ \ ~. SNV TYDINYHOIY \\
= E=REERINY]
-1 OL H3343d "ININ4IND3
s - o C ™~ TYOINVHOIN —, —~ NYHO 8 OMLSIXE -~
b 206v)6 M3d J4va)
NI NIVHO HEXM.0b
206¥/S SWYLIA 3D
Nv1d 2ONZ XN NIVHO HO
1S VILEVd 705¥/5 SUY13Q H3d <
e N a 30N YNTINIVHD HI T N
> ] Y
20906 ¥D 'YNY LIRS L M E ] A
shy ANV B 206v/6 ¥3d 3LY} p IR viE M3,
Lopista A w ﬁ SNET HIVHD HIXAL f/ﬂs’.} { ) l./«xzm.wﬂu,\wxwun%yr\ﬂm
IOGHDS AMY.NINIT3 b -
NOINN INSOF Rt /\o; W_ . P R
VNY1INE-NOSNOH ) 4 o N 2oN34 MR
aer; o v 19346 335 awnL iz & 3 B3 5926 Eaps] - LT o s o tea — |
1 N 7 v Gavs & 4 902 v 19 im
5 N A 3 B N
z Zz 600L}4-20# VSQ ¥3d i - . [naan - N
@ m N \\ N q [ ONINB WD EEALEE D% L0 S Pl
© Z1n § Y 2 -
2 = \\ g ¢ A 4 . 3 INNISYNIWAD W)
2] TN 2 g P,
b = % —3 ™ 7, \m.c/ 9 < 1955384 /€ 1 724 d N
5 3= f T 5 3
> e o] z g TIHIINHASNON a1 2 4 5 RN x,\;l
b Pl A A & ss0s 0oLl -2 #vSa , ) @AM P R APPSR A~
S o > 7T C AONYANO0O 3 (009 5G1B NISENNOZ . 4 206Y/5 SIVLIC ¥ad . S
et S 17 & FAIdAL  SWOOMSSYID ONNIHD MIN |13 b7 /- BN INTNNHO NS, o T
44 9 4 |
| W. m m q w SRt X , A
A 3355 5221 wenope] !
T 4
nm Mmoo T08v/6 ¥3d nwmo M L semmpoyaof]) ;
zZ Z . g 0 @) N NVHD R A R I A SRS DI R T N j
5 Sz N\ 3 2h811-20 #vsa v L/ ? FWAID OL HIIT * LIAF) THDIZM NOL L
W w5 N\, b0zl #vSa  60MLLL #wSd- STUVH HIIYEYE /M BV BN 3 02 1330 OL 3N Jild GIAVA OV /,
< m GNTALYZHOUI OINIGEY e / mioomkmw% IN3CNLS (3)v. NIVINNOH QNINIHG mjm_wmmUU(J T L& .
o Y Zant og —
o 3 - — < e 2283 m:»m A IOHIA
x m 2004161 4 23611 WLIE OL B33 VA SLIONOD JUAOYS — ONAVAIMINOD D) A N A AAAAN DA NNSTSTTTTE AW m.ﬁm 2350 rn B SCUVLE S
3 : - ) H 206V/E ¥3d VD ~ T 5ieu; 2
o somunacaauns nassazy < 25918 #YSa 1168¢ #vSa = M NVHO HEXA D — ._wwa%ﬂmmm N umv ,mcm_ e et 2
= i 0 35D s i TR0 Guns 1A T TS Lo (006 ©a1g) (008 79} = ] 7 100 0 4 9 ot T j
37 S0 350 D13 WAL SNRTED O g i3 :
SANNUAOL ZQ»UQ“JJOU FIBYNOSYIG G.:Q\/WM OranBOINDINGR m—zoomwwjo m§oommm<ldu U.m NmNnmm” &M(mo =) ONIAYd IY ANV
3901 QN4 F8Y LNV IO 3003 SY 03 NITTaa LI3M0MS bt {005 9QT8) SWOOHSSYTID
3HL 90 34003 IHL NHU SHAL 1O o "NIIDNNESNOD ONNNG. i bt m
SINIANDOT NOUSNULENOS
353HL N G2 VAIN Te¥ S HSOUYH TTBYNOSYINN 4O i ]
et S e s ] I '
et | a0 el | o s oy o S0 NolonEe) Jun (3) €0145 ‘#¥SQ HHALE 050 mm £
30 0N
DTAoRsL Aok S 93T org B 30 G408 = SWOONLSaY INTaNnLs (3) / Mm I - .
a0 I ¢
ONIAYE 3LIHONGD () // 828 i [}
SYM“T'O'cf 3HL'10370N SINL 40 NS 3L 40 ANV € ez i
e T e e : m m
OHTINE VUMD YD TV Ty LHIN 4 WA SNVITANGD 28807 ‘#vsd §G55} ¥vsa J
S SINIANOON KOLLSMYISNGS JSTHL N GILEINIA 103 IRL L] Aocw o¢1g) Aocw OD._mV 20521 #VYSQ ] 1 m
e T r SWOOYSSY1D SWOOMSSY 1D (00¥ 5U18) SWOONSSYIO e
MOT TIAYHL 0 NOSHID a
ML M BV RORE e 2o OL QAU 33 TTIVHS SONLLVED K =
[SONNIAOQUO"0'd IHE N AYM NAMISITI ANY 40 IIV5UNS SHLN yd 1
o s 40 Hiva 14 v sl
VKL ASYIA VIVHS SOTUHIYY "08 NeHL $531ONY 22 3008V ONY c
TTYN NONE BOPLDIMOM L NEHL 3317369 510300 ONONH10YE ONY m
P pupp e Guas “HNNINEA .08 ©L 40,
S0 rer iss) S 7 o0kL S5 Y 43 NG LS00 b
LSS Vo Proisaed SSTIN G W 353761 T3Vl 40 NOLLOZMO 2L M 3¢
Hna3 oupag b0rz B 1 o T2 G e ik o oA 1 Y Yo a1 EATETISS i i
30NV UAS) VELIMAA D 307 ‘X £1 1¥ 01330 4 FTE —
MRS [P et e b A Yendi ) Ve 3LZHINOD (3) VAUV AVId (3) SNAVA 3LTHINOS (3 2@Q !
B B e e T 205 i i
SuAVMaRENGH ®p8 {
f=]
b SN2 il I
L LS 7
L~0 i 1
I 3 2 i
] _ g £0 ViSa u3d I I
S0 ORIALIA § NESYHAAD MIN C3SQHOUA v omv“ g d H3d
og - . A ~3LVO 38155300V (3) ;
P —— " Eq wo._.m%wm ‘ 80€9Y .J«mo £269€ #VSQ e bMAVd oV (5)
FSHN 1555 5TAD= D $a08=0 - 7
Emienra Nt 0049 004 98} OX (001 oge) ‘Nway (@) \ I
I HIOHQR 1Y PNIIMISTATE |
" _ HiAA LHMI0M .2 ] {GIG6L1-¢0
£ 106¥/3 100 PL ¥3438 a | —
SonKTIg SeL S0 bsa / 00 GHLVONNHL - ¢
aNgoa X3 60011} #VSA L ) ] [ | g
93731IS q T WY 4418 FT1BISSHOOV (3 o8 G 0L sk = AL BIE




